SENATE

PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELFARE COMMITTEE

MEMBERS - 1985

Chairman . . . . « « « « « < « « . . Roy M. Ehrlich
Vice Chairman . . +« « « « « « « « « . Jack Walker
Members:

Eugene Anderson
James Francisco
Leroy Hayden
David Kerr

Bill Morris

Bill Mulich
Edward Reilly
Alicia Salisbury

Ben Vidricksen

Legislative Staff
Legislative Research Department:
Emalene Correll

Bill Wolff

Revisor of Statutes Office:

Norman Furse

Commlttee Secretary:

Clarene Wilms



NUMBER

SB-17

SB-18

SB-72

SB-81

SB-89

SB-90

S$B-91

SB-92

SB-93

SB-113

STATUS OF BILLS

- 1985

SENATE PUBLIC HEALTH & WELFARE COMMITTEE

TITLE

Act directing the statewide health co-ordinating council

to make study of the provision of health care in
rural areas & relationship of health planning

Act concerning certificate of need for health facilities

mandatory reporting of incidents of abuse or neglect of
residents of certain facilities

qualified personnel to provide manual cardiac defibri-
llation in emergencies

SRS investigation of reports of abuse, neglect of
exploitation of adults

establish central registry of unlicensed former
employees of adult care homes
SRS identification photographs

governor's advisory committee on mental health &
retardation services, etc. relating to membership

reports relating to employees - certain homes for
children, establishing central registry

regulation of persons and businesses engaged in removal

and encapsulation of asbestos

2-8-85

2-6~-85
2—-21-85
sub-comm.

coMM
ACTION

Killed
1-29-85

Killed
1-29-85

Passed as
Amended
2-19-85

Passed
2-19-85

Passed as
Amended
2-19-85

Amended
2-20-85

Passed as
Amended
2-20-85

3-4-85

re-referred

amended
3-27-85

SENATE
ACTION

Passed
2-27-85

Passed
2-27-85

Passed
2-27-85

Passed
2-27-85

Passed as
Amended
2-27-85

3-29-85

HOUSE
COMM
ACTION

Passed
Judiciary
4-2-85

3-25-85

4-1-85

Not be
Passed
3-25-85
Passed
3-28-85

4-5-85

HOUSE
ACTION

Passed
4-8-85

Passed as
Amended
4—3-85

4=4-85

Rejected
3-27-85

Amended
4-3-85

4-12-85

FINAL
ACTION

To Gov.
4-10-85

Approved
4-16-85

To Gov.
4-11-85

To Gov.
4-16~85

To Gov.
4-15-85



SB-s-121

SB-125

SB-S-130

SB-131

SB-132

SB-142

SB-162

SB-179

SB-182

SB-210

health insurance risk sharing

midwifery

depriving of medication, nutrition, treatment
of handicapped children

penalties for welfare fraud

Error in drawing bill - not passed

life saving personnel & equipment - private
& public pools

procedure for licensing & regulating food estab-
lishments, lodging

nurse anesthetists-certification-advisory
council

prohibiting for 2 years construction or modifi-
cation or establishment of any hospitals

uniform anatomical gift act—authorizing certain
medical technicians to perform eye enucleations

2-12-85
2-18-85
2-19-85
2-20-85
2-21-85

2-14-85
2-18-85

2-13-85

2-13-85

2-22-85

2-22-85

3-5-85

3-18-85
Sub-com
3-22-85

2-27-85

Passed as
Amended

2-25-85

Sub-com
2-20~-85
2-26-85
Not Passed
3-4-85

2~20-85
sub.bill
3-11-85
Passed

Passed as
Amended
2~26-85
Not Passed

Recommended

Passed Passed as

3-6-85 Amended
re~referred
Ways & Means

Not Passed

Not Passed
3-13-85
Died on
Calendar

Passed Passed as Passed as
3-6-85 Amended Amended
4-1-85 4—3-85

for Interium

Study
3-11-85

Passed as
Amended
2-26-85

Rereferred
Passed
3-22-85
Amended in
to HB-2082
3-29-85

Passed Consent Passed
3~-7-85 Calendar 4-4-85
4~1-85

Passed
3-28-85

Approved
4-17-85

Approved
4~15-85



SB~-238

SB~-273

SB~275

SB-295

SB-296

SB-297

SB-302

SB-309

SB-326

SB~327

SB-369

certification of facilities providing care &
service for trauma injured - study

24 hour licensed nursing personnel in adult care homes

dental hygenists - practice thereof - CPR

hemophilia - reimbursement schedules

limiting construction of hospitals

Secretary Health & Environment - disposition of monies

multisource prescription drug products

county health outlay fund

eliminating statute references to Certificate of Need

licensure of free standing health care centers

defining public building or facility for handicapped
accessibility standards

3-7-85

3-7-85

3-5-85
3-8~85
Ways &
Means

3-7-85

3~7-85

3-11-85

4-1-85

Passed
3-11-85

tabled
3-27-85

Take no
action
3-11-85

Passed
3-7-85

Passed
3~-7-85

Passed
3~11-85

Passed
3-11-85

Passed
4-1-85

Passed
3-13-85

Passed as
Amended

4-1-85

Passed
4-4~85

To Gov.
4-11-85

Sub Committee drew up and presented SCR-1623

Passed
3-12-85

Passed
3-12-85

Passed
3~13-85

Passed
3-13-85

Passed
4-3-85

Passed
4—-2-85

Passed as
Amended

4-1-85

Passed
3-29-85

Passed
3~29-85

To Local
Govmt,
4-4-85

Passed
4-3-85

Passed as
Amended

4-3-85

Passed

Approved
4-11-95

To Gov.
4-17-85

To Gov.
4~10-85

To Gov.

as amended 4-15-85

4-3-85



SB-374

SB~375

SCR-1618

SCR-1623

HB-2018

HB-2076

HB-2078

HB-2079

HB~2082

HB-2145

HB-2185

HB-2186

HB-2241

HB-2304

relating to reporting to state board of healing arts of

information concerning persons licensed, registered or
certified by such board

authorizing the state board of healing arts to assess
fines against licenses violating the Kansas healing
arts act

report concerning welfare of Alzheimers victims

24 hour nursing

discrimination because of handicap

distribution and control of prescription medications
and controlled substances

definition of general assistance

information concerning applicants for and recipients
of assistance

nursing - grounds for denial, revocation and sus-
pension of licenses or certificates

persons prohibited from operating boarding homes for
children and family day care centers

infant screening tests for retardation

relating to mental health clinics

concerning fire safety and prevention; relating to
reporting burn wounds

licensure of nursing care homes for mentally retarded

held 1in
committee

held in
committee

4-2-85

3-27-85
4-1-85

3-21-85
3-26-85

3-21-85

3-22-85

3-22-85

3-22-85

4-10-85

3-21-85

3-26-85
4-26-85

3-26-85

4-2-85

3-27-85
4-1-85

Tabled
3-29-85

3-21-85

Held by
request

3-22-85

passed as
amended
3-29-85

passed as
amended
4-10-85
3-29-85

3-26-85

passed as

amended

§APE

4-3~85

passed
4-3-85

Consent

Calendar

3-21-85

Consent

Calendar

4-2-85

passed as

amended

4-3-85

4-3-85

3-28-85

4-3-85

4-4-85

not passed
4-9-85

2-20-85

2-6-85

2-22-85

2~20-85

2-15-86

passed as
amended
2-28-85
3-1-85
2-22-85
3-29-85

3-8-85

4-8-85

3-4~85

2-18-85

3-1-85

2-27-85

3-11-85

3-13-85

3-11-85

3-13-85

4-2-85

3-13-85

Approved
4-10-85

To Gov.
4-10-85

Approved
4-15-85
Approved
4-12-85

To Gov.
4-10~85



HB-2338

HB-2436

HB-2438

HB-2467

HB-2497

HB-2555

HCR-5013

granting temporary permits & to licensure by exami
nation providing standards of approval of school of
medicine

providing for designation of receivers relating to
adult care homes

relating to maternity hospitals and homes and homes
for children requiring information to be confidential

relating to hospitals; concerning monies received

maternity hospitals, homes & homes for children
providing issuance of temporary permits; authorizing
suspension of licenses, certificates of registration,
and temporary permits

establishing board of mortuary arts; providing for
powers, duties and functions; establishing mortuary
arts fee fund

directing secretary of health and environment to
develop programs related to fetal alcohol snydrome
and fetal alcohol effects

3-27-85
sub—comm

3-28-85

3-28-85

3-28-85

328-85

3-29-85

held in
committee

4-1-85

3-28-85

3~28-85

passed as
amended
3-28-85

3-28-85

3-29-85

4-3-85

4-3-85

4-3-85

4-3-85

4-3-85

4-3-85

3-8-85

3-1-85

passed as
amended
3~1-85

passed as
amended
3-8~85

passed as
amended
3-8-85

passed as
amended
3-8-85

passed as
amended
4-2~85

passed as
amended
3-13-85
3-11-85

3-13-85

3-13-85

3-13-85

3-13-85

passed as
amended

4-3-85

To Gov.
4~12-85

Approved
4~15-85

Approved
4-15-83

To Gov.
4-11-85

Approved
4-17-85

To Gov.
4-9-85



