SENATE

PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELFARE COMMITTEE

MEMBERS - 1985

Chairman Roy M. Ehrlich

Vice Chairman Jack Walker

Members:

Eugene Anderson

James Francisco

Leroy Hayden

David Kerr

Bill Morris

Bill Mulich

Edward Reilly

Alicia Salisbury

Ben Vidricksen

Legislative Staff

Legislative Research Department:

Emalene Correll

Bill Wolff

Revisor of Statutes Office:

Norman Furse

Committee Secretary:

Clarene Wilms

STATUS OF BILLS - 1985

SENATE PUBLIC HEALTH & WELFARE COMMITTEE

NUMBER	mtm1 to	HEAR-	COMM	SENATE	HOUSE COMM	HOUSE	FINAL
NUMBER	TITLE	INGS	ACTION	ACTION	ACTION	ACTION	ACTION
SB-17	Act directing the statewide health co-ordinating council to make study of the provision of health care in rural areas & relationship of health planning	1-23-85 1-25-85 1-28-85	Killed 1-29-85				
SB-18	Act concerning certificate of need for health facilities	1-24-85 1-25-85 1-28-85	Killed 1-29-85				
SB-72	mandatory reporting of incidents of abuse or neglect of residents of certain facilities	2-4-85 2-7-85	Passed as Amended 2-19-85	Passed 2-27-85	Passed Judiciary 4-2-85	Passed 4-8-85	To Gov. 4-10-85
SB-81	qualified personnel to provide manual cardiac defibri- llation in emergencies	2-5-85	Passed 2-19-85	Passed 2-27-85	3-25-85	Passed as Amended 4-3-85	Approved 4-16-85
SB-89	SRS investigation of reports of abuse, neglect of exploitation of adults	2-4-85 2-7-85	Passed as Amended 2-19-85	Passed 2-27-85	4-1-85	4-4-85	To Gov. 4-11-85
SB-90	establish central registry of unlicensed former employees of adult care homes	2-5-85 2-8-85					
SB-91	SRS identification photographs	2-7-85	Amended 2-20-85	Passed 2-27-85	Not be Passed 3-25-85	Rejected 3-27-85	
SB-92	governor's advisory committee on mental health & retardation services, etc. relating to membership	2-7-85	Passed as Amended 2-20-85	Passed as Amended 2-27-85	Passed 3-28-85	Amended 4-3-85	To Gov. 4-16-85
SB-93	reports relating to employees - certain homes for children, establishing central registry	2-8-85					
SB-113	regulation of persons and businesses engaged in removal and encapsulation of asbestos	2-6-85 2-21-85 sub-comm.	3-4-85 re-referred amended 3-27-85	3-29-85	4-5-85	4-12-85	To Gov. 4-15-85

SB-S-121	health insurance risk sharing	2-12-85 2-18-85 2-19-85 2-20-85 2-21-85	Passed as Amended 2-25-85	Passed 3-6-85	Passed as Amended re-referred Ways & Means		
SB-125	midwifery	2-14-85 2-18-85	Sub-com 2-20-85 2-26-85 Not Passed 3-4-85	Not Passed			
SB-S-130	depriving of medication, nutrition, treatment of handicapped children	2-13-85	2-20-85 sub.bi11 3-11-85 Passed	Not Passed 3-13-85 Died on Calendar			
SB-131	penalties for welfare fraud	2-13-85	Passed as Amended 2-26-85	Passed 3-6-85	Passed as Amended 4-1-85	Passed as Amended 4-3-85	Approved 4-17-85
SB-132	Error in drawing bill - not passed		Not Passed				
SB-142	life saving personnel & equipment - private & public pools	2-22-85	Recommende for Interi Study 3-11-85				
SB-162	procedure for licensing & regulating food estab- lishments, lodging	2-22-85	Passed as Amended 2-26-85	Passed 3-7-85	Consent Calendar 4-1-85	Passed 4-4-85	Approved 4-15-85
SB-179	nurse anesthetists-certification-advisory council	3-5-85 3-18-85 Sub-com 3-22-85	Rereferred Passed 3-22-85 Amended in to HB-2082 3-29-85	3-28-85			
SB-182	prohibiting for 2 years construction or modification or establishment of any hospitals						
SB-210	uniform anatomical gift act-authorizing certain medical technicians to perform eye enucleations	2-27-85					

SB-238	certification of facilities providing care & service for trauma injured - study	37-85	Passed 3-11-85	Passed 3-13-85	Passed as Amended 4-1-85	Passed 4-4-85	To Gov. 4-11-85
SB-273	24 hour licensed nursing personnel in adult care homes	2-28-85 3-1-85 3-19-85 sub-com	tabled S 3-27-85	ub Committee	drew up and	presented S	CR-1623
SB-275	dental hygenists - practice thereof - CPR	3-6-85 3-7-85	Take no action 3-11-85				
SB-295	hemophilia - reimbursement schedules	3-7-85	Passed 3-7-85	Passed 3-12-85	Passed 4-2-85	Passed 4-3-85	Approved 4-11-95
SB-296	limiting construction of hospitals	3-5-85 3-8-85 Ways & Means					
SB-297	Secretary Health & Environment - disposition of monies	3-7-85	Passed 3-7-85	Passed 3-12-85	Passed as Amended 4-1-85	Passed as Amended 4-3-85	To Gov. 4-17-85
SB-302	multisource prescription drug products	3-7-85					
SB-309	county health outlay fund		Passed 3-11-85	Passed 3-13-85	Passed 3-29-85		To Gov. 4-10-85
SB-326	eliminating statute references to Certificate of Need	3-11-85	Passed 3-11-85	Passed 3-13-85	Passed 3-29-85	Passed as amended 4-3-85	To Gov. 4-15-85
SB-327	licensure of free standing health care centers						
SB-369	defining public building or facility for handicapped accessibility standards	4-1-85	Passed 4-1-85	Passed 4-3-85	To Local Govmt. 4-4-85		

	SB-374	relating to reporting to state board of healing arts of information concerning persons licensed, registered or certified by such board	held in committee					
	SB-375	authorizing the state board of healing arts to assess fines against licenses violating the Kansas healing arts act	held in committee					
	SCR-1618	report concerning welfare of Alzheimers victims	4-2-85	4-2-85	4-3-85	4-4-85	4-8-85	
	SCR-1623	24 hour nursing	3-27-85 4-1-85	3-27-85 4-1-85	passed 4-3-85	not passed 4-9-85		
	НВ-2018	discrimination because of handicap	3-21-85 3-26-85	Tabled 3-29-85		2-20-85	3-4-85	
	нв-2076	distribution and control of prescription medications and controlled substances	3-21-85	3-21-85	Consent Calendar 3-21-85	2-6-85	2-18-85	Approved 4-10-85
	нв-2078	definition of general assistance	3-22-85	Held by request		2-22-85	3-1-85	
,	нв-2079	information concerning applicants for and recipients of assistance	3-22-85	3-22-85	Consent Calendar 4-2-85	2-20-85	2-27-85	To Gov. 4-10-85
	НВ-2082	nursing - grounds for denial, revocation and sus- pension of licenses or certificates	3-22-85	passed as amended 3-29-85	passed as amended 4-3-85	2-15-86	3-11-85	
	нв-2145	persons prohibited from operating boarding homes for children and family day care centers	4-10-85	passed as amended 4-10-85		passed as amended 2-28-85	3-13-85	
	HB-2185	infant screening tests for retardation	3-21-85	3-29-85	4-3-85	3-1-85	3-11-85	Approved 4-15-85
	нв-2186	relating to mental health clinics	3-26-85	3-26-85	3-28-85	2-22-85	3-13-85	Approved 4-12-85
	нв-2241	concerning fire safety and prevention; relating to reporting burn wounds	4-26-85	passed as amended		3-29-85	4-2-85	35
jø.	нв-2304	licensure of nursing care homes for mentally retarded	3-26-85	4-26-85 3-27-85	4-3-85	3-8-85	3-13-85	To Gov. 4-10-85

нв-2338	granting temporary permits & to licensure by exami nation providing standards of approval of school of medicine	3-27-85 sub-comm	4-1-85	4-3-85	3-8-85	passed as amended 3-13-85	To Gov. 4-12-85
нв-2436	providing for designation of receivers relating to adult care homes	3-28-85	3-28-85	4-3-85	3-1-85	3-11-85	Approved 4-15-85
нв-2438	relating to maternity hospitals and homes and homes for children requiring information to be confidential	3-28-85	3-28-85	4-3-85	passed as amendéd 3-1-85	3-13-85	Approved 4-15-83
HB-2467	relating to hospitals; concerning monies received	3-28-85	passed as amended 3-28-85	4-3-85	passed as amended 3-8-85	3-13-85	To Gov. 4-11-85
HB-2497	maternity hospitals, homes & homes for children providing issuance of temporary permits; authorizing suspension of licenses, certificates of registration, and temporary permits	328-85	3-28-85	4-3-85	passed as amended 3-8-85	3-13-85	Approved 4-17-85
нв-2555	establishing board of mortuary arts; providing for powers, duties and functions; establishing mortuary arts fee fund	3-29-85	3-29-85	4-3-85	passed as amended 3-8-85	3-13-85	To Gov. 4-9-85
HCR-5013	directing secretary of health and environment to develop programs related to fetal alcohol snydrome and fetal alcohol effects	held in committee			passed as amended 4-2-85	passed as amended 4-3-85	